TSOP572..H, TSOP574..H
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Datasheet Values Refer to PCN-OPT-1224-2022
Rev. 2.1, 30-Aug-2022 1 Document Number: 82646
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
IR Receiver Modules for Remote Control Systems
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

Pinning:
1 = OUT, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8 = GND, 4, 5 = VS
ORDERING CODE
Taping:
TSOP57...HTT1 - top view taped, 1500 pcs/reel
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Note
• Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only
and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification
is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect the device reliability
23209
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
C1
IR receiver
GND
C
irc
ui
t
µC
R1
+ VS
GND
Transmitter
with
TSALxxxx
VS
VO
17170-14
OUT
R1 and C1 recommended in case there are strong ripple or
spikes on the supply line.
PARTS TABLE
AGC LEGACY, FOR
LONG BURST REMOTE CONTROLS (AGC2)
RECOMMENDED FOR
LONG BURST CODES (AGC4)
Carrier
frequency
36 kHz TSOP57236H TSOP57436H (1)(2)(3)
38 kHz TSOP57238H TSOP57438H (4)(5)(9)(10)
40 kHz TSOP57240H (11) TSOP57440H
56 kHz TSOP57256H (8) TSOP57456H (6)(7)
Package Belobog shield
Pinning 1 = OUT, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8 = GND, 4, 5 = VS
Dimensions (mm) 3.95 W x 3.95 H x 0.8 D
Mounting SMD